FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-05-2001



101626907

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET (),) () ()
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name KMART PROPERTIE	S, INC. 10 26 ∞
Formerly	75807734
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition MICHIGAN
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name KMART OF M	ICHGAN, INC.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3250 WEST BIG	BEAVER ROAD,
Address (line 2) SUITE 329	
Address (line 3) ROY	MICHIGAN 28684 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Corporation Association Other	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ation MCHICAN
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0851

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B	Page	2		Department of Commerce ont and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name	and Address	Enter for the first I	Receiving Party o	nly.
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)				_	
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	'ess Area Code and	Telephone Number	248-463-1	767
Name [KARI M. V	ANWAMBE	KE, ESQ.		
Address (line 1)	3250 W.E	316 BEAUE	e ROAD		
Address (line 2)	Suite 329				
Address (line 3)	TROY MICH	LOAN 4	8084		
Address (line 4)					
ı uyos	Enter the total number		ached conveyance o	document #	
	including any attachm Application Number		on Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
	Trademark Application Numi		• •	4	
Trad	emark Application Nu	mber(s)	Regi	stration Number	·
7580773	6 759 22 300	15-19(6250)	1807099	1533304	1381625
7583449	2 75807867		1875055	2011463	755172
7580813	9 75708758		1997845	1960598	16545201
Number of F	Properties Enter th	e total number of p	roperties involved.	# 235	
Fee Amoun	Fee Amo	ount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 5.890	
Method of Deposit A		Enclosed 🔀 🏻 🛭	eposit Account		
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account o	r if additional fees can be Deposit Account		# 11126	2D
		Authorization to	charge additional fees	s: Yes	No 🔲
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
	hed copy is a true copy o ated herein.	f the original docume	nt. Charges to deposit	t account are autho	rized, as
			0/11/11	// //	
	VANWAMBE	KE Kare 1	C Canllas	uselo_/	-31-01
Name	of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

2091873	1775475	2048690
1342469	1527058	1925336
1891181	2355382	1807652
1706862	1687685	1794324
1802171	1793145	1859104
1272434	1812622	2288771
1179644	1345681	2001954
2077993	1868171	1644784
1998813	1564704	1384434
1500933	721133	676111
2195455	2376110	1937867
1164708	1345475	1584137
1365696	1372709	1401306
2001952	2103817	1926814 .
2175966	1341855	1455283
1879504	918869	1202458
1801969	1740514	1433968
1115105	1966633	820667
1384432	1550220	1875651
1384431	1342808	1377137
1921873	1382436	1532841
754247	738395	1360421
1235833	1233231	1328958
743912	1538077	1546637
1510355	787797	1532121
774794	787715	1515930
854876	1207862	1466929
1509895	1939218	1937806
1483558	1998484	1753492
1909734	1975819	1214968
1784233	783902	791329
1710545	1695014	1710546
885231	859960	856164
867864	879466	807532
867335	861317	875625
817528	951664	935860
921148	905187	879142
813610	823128	811045
808543	876343	807700
799941	803409	803473
805411	805590	817224
838174	833740	845181
835958	831214	1795379

1910605	1750652	2386472
1516436	1508211	1686525
1176275	1534440	806400
1653420	1161156	792924
1148456	2010462	1274943
1479229	1479230	1479228
1493260	1384433	1384435
2350363	1770115	1324684
1403225	1198936	1585807
1955434	1969380	2004290
1860624	1615705	1834181
1114324	1301845	1663469
1929043	1342806	1959828
2045030	1912069	1771029
1566727	1567948	1654279
1360766	1306080	1600322
1613004	1533302	1559974
1629757	1293020	847759
1533307	1342807	1522683
1688984	1922080	1954299
1628877	2005343	2270689
2021449	1967762	1967820
1961232	2352105	2043952
1163190	1658203	2330112
2001951	1497835	1535433
1390862	1947690	1764356
1183026	1646491	1646483
1427129	1370823	1250487
1757532	1398588	1770012
1757870	739786	1342828

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 25th day of October, 2000, by and between KMART PROPERTIES, INC., ("Assignor"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 3250 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 329, Troy, Michigan 48084 to KMART OF MICHIGAN, INC. ("Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 3250 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 329, Troy, Michigan 48084. WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used, or is using certain KMART trademarks and service marks as more fully described in Schedule A (the "Marks") in the United States;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Mark.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Mark, including the applications and registrations therefor.

Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense and request, as

well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Date: 10/26/00

KMART PROPERTIES, INC.

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Kmart of Michigan, Inc. hereby acknowledges and accepts the above assignment.

Date: 10/26/01

KMART OF MICHIGAN, INC.

Title: Viu Prend

State of Michigan) ss: County of Oakland)

Gerald T. Tschura, being duly sworn, did depose and say this 25th day of October, 2000, that he is an officer of Kmart Properties, Inc.; that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation; that he has read and signed the forgoing assignment and knows and understands the contents thereof.

My Commission expires: 2.19.07

KIMBERLY MCDADE Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Feb. 18, 2002

Alpha List/US Marks

1ST AUTO and design

21-Nov-00

MARK Registration (Application) No.

1ST AUTO 1,807,099 () registered

Goods: wire strippers and wire crimpers; electric wire, electrical terminals, plugs

connectors, circuit testers, test clips, fuse holders, electrical switches, trailer wiring kits comprised of electric wire and electrical terminals, cigarette lighter plugs, adaptors and extensions, all for land vehicles;

miniature light bulbs for land vehicles; electrical tape

Goods: wire strippers and wire crimpers: electric wire, electrical terminals, plugs

wire strippers and wire crimpers; electric wire, electrical terminals, plugs connectors, circuit testers, test clips, fuse holders, electrical switches, trailer wiring kits comprised of electric wire and electrical terminals, cigarette lighter plugs, adaptors and extensions, all for land vehicles;

1,875,055 (

miniature light bulbs for land vehicles; electrical tape

ALL DRESSED UP 1,997,845 (74/551,754) registered

Goods: shirts, pants, vest sets and suits

ALPINE WAY 1,533,304 () registered

Goods: children's jackets and sweaters

AMERICA'S PREMIER PAINT 2,011,463 (74/647,522) registered

STORE and design

Goods: interior and exterior house paint and primers

AMERICA'S TOOL SOURCE 1,960,598 (74/295,456) registered

and design

Goods: retail discount store services featuring hand and power tools.

-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0857

Status

registered

MARK		Registration (A	pplication) No.	Status
AMERIC	AN DEFENSE	1,381,625	()	registered
Goods:	toy action figures, accessories such toy action figures.	and toy vehicles	for use in connec	ction wit
AMERIC	AN FARE	755,172	()	registered
Goods:	frozed prepared foods-namely poultry or shelifish	, prepared entree	es containing eithe	er meat,
AMERIC	AN FARE	1,654,561	()	registered
Goods:	retail department store service	×		
AMERIC	AN FARE	2,091,873	(74/706,615)	registered
Goods:	Goods: household cleaning products, namely, detergent soaps, laundry bleach, fabric softner, glass cleaner, furniture polish, multi-purpose houselhold cleaners, ammonia for cleaning purposes, carpet shampoo, dishwasher rinse agent, oven cleaner, drain openers, tolilet bowl cleaners and laundry starch in Class 3; staple foods namely, cofee, sugar, bread, biscuits, salt, spices, breakfast cereals and sauces in Class 30; and non-alcoholic beverages, namely, fruit juices, carbonated soft drinks, flavored water, spring water, and drinking water in Class 32			
AMERIK NETWO	IND PHARMACY RK	1,775,475	()	registered
Goods:	administering group pharmac pharmacy and prescription du provider organizations, health corporations	rg plan services	to members of pre	
ANCHO	R BAY	2,048,690	(74/713,571)	registered
Goods:	men's swin trunks, slacks, an	d sport shirts		

TRADEMARK

MARK		Registration (/	Application) N	0.	Status
ARREST	OR PLUS	1,342,469	()	registered
Goods:	mufflers and tail pipes for auto	omobiles and truc	cks.		
ART SEL	ECT		(75/807,736)	pending
Goods:	account books, accounting for books, address labels, automa adhesive tape dispensers for l complete list of goods	atic adhesive disp	pensers for offi	се і	use,
ASHLEY	TAYLOR	1,527,058	()	registered
Goods:	women's apparrel; namely [dr	esses], tops, pan	ts [and skirts]		
ASHLEY	TAYLOR	1,925,336	()	registered
Goods:	lamp shades; pillows; sheets, draperies; wall paper, wall pap	•	skirts, pillow sh	am:	S,
ASHLEY	TAYLOR	1,891,181	()	registered
Goods:	women's apparel; namely rob	es, slips, camisol	es and panties	•	
ATHLET		2,355,382	(75/795,788)	registered
Goods:	FOOTWEAR				
ATHLET	ECH stylized	1,807,652	()	registered
Goods:	womens' and girls' hosiery an	d socks			
ATHLET	ECH stylized	1,706,862	()	registered
Goods:	mone and house beginns and a	aala			

Goods: mens and boy's hosiery and socks

MARK		Registration (A	Application) No.	Status	
AUDIO A	CCENTS	1,687,685	()	registered	
Goods:	compact disc carrier made of r	nylon and compa	ct disc cabinets		
B.E.		1,794,324	()	registered	
Goods:	ladies', girls', mens' and boys' tops, skirts, blazers, sweaters, hosiery; namely, pantyhose an	jackets, gloves,			
BASIC E	DITIONS	1,802,171	()	registered	
Goods:	shoes				
BASIC E	DITIONS	1,793,145	()	registered	
Goods:	ds: jewelry; purses and backpacks; ladies, girls, mens and boys apparel; namely pants, shorts, blouses, tops, skirts, blazers, sweaters, jackets, gloves, hats, scarves, pantyhose and socks; hair ornaments.				
BENCH '	ГОР	1,859,104	()	registered	
Goods:	saw horse brackets				
BENCH '	ТОР	1,272,434	()	registered	
Goods:	hand tools-namely, wrenches,	hammers, hatch	ets, mallets and	pliers	
BENCH '	ТОР	1,812,622	()	registered	
Goods:	hand tools; namely, chisels, n squares, files, non-electric say screwdrivers, blades and utilit	ws and saw blade			
BIG KM	ARTand design	2,288,771	(75/502210)) registered	
Goods:	retail department store and gr	ocery store servi	ces		

MARK		Registration (Application) N	lo.	Status
BLUE LI	GHT SPECIAL retail variety store services	1,179,644	()	registered
car and	triangle design	1,345,681	()	registered
Goods:	hacksaws, dent pullers, gear poscrewdrivers, oil filter wrenches adjustable wrenches, log wrenches, log wrenches, electric cigar and ciga anti-freeze coolant testers, electrical terminals connectors, electrical terminals connectors, trailer wiring hames wire, thickness gauges; map lishologen replacement bulbs, mand pole connectors, all sold a vehicles; land vehicle steering vehicles, door protectors for land vehicles, splash guards for land vehicles, land vehicle door lock vehicles, wheel covers for land cut-offs, tire pumps	s, socket wrench ches; thermome arette lighters for ctrical test leads s, fuses for motor seses, motor vehights, fog lamps otor vehicle bulks a unit; reflector wheel covers, ond vehicles, licer k knobs, convex series and series so the covers of the cover	nes, box wrench ters for motor vehicle or motor vehicle or vehicles, termicle antennas, accessory/light os, driving lampers for the sides decorative trimer shift knobs for se plate framers rear view min	hes, vehice into ce mina spenter of for last or last o	cle eriors, al aker plugs, ackets motor and r land for lanc
CELEBR	ATE THE MAGIC	2,001,954	(74/681,510)	registered
Goods:	retail department store service	s			
CITRUS	MOUNTAIN	2,077,993	(74/721,910)	registered
Goods:	non-alcoholic beverages				
CLEAR	CHOICE	1,868,171	()	registered
Goods:	incandescent and halogen light night lights	t bulbs and elec	tric and photo-	elec	tirc
CLOSET	COMPANIONS	1,644,784	()	registered

Goods: clothes hangers

J

MARK		Registration (A	Application) N	o.	Status
COLOR	CLASSICS	1,998,813	(74/654,239)	registered
Goods:	towels, bed sheets, comforters drapes, and table cloths	, pillow shams, c	lust ruffles, cur	tain	S,
CONNEC	TORS	1,564,704	()	registered
Goods:	boy's shirts and sweaters				
CRISTIN	STEVENS	1,384,434	()	registered
Goods: ladies and girls wear; namely, skirts, shorts, pants, sweaters, knit and woven tops, hosiery jackets and dresses					and
DAY'N N	IIGHT	1,500,933	()	registered
Goods:	personal antiperspirant and de corporation retail stores.	odorant sold exc	clusively throug	h Kı	mart
	ALL PURPOSE R and design	721,133	()	registered
Goods:	all purpose cleaner for househ	old use			
DAZZLE	and design	676,111	()	registered
Goods:	liquid detergent for household	use			
DEFININ	G SHAPES	2,195,455	(75/331,998)	registered
Goods:	Intimate apparel; namely, bras	s and panties.			
DELICAT	TE TREASURES	2,376,110	(75/605,684)	registered
Goods:	ladies lingerie, sleepwear and	daywear, namel	y, camisoles, b	ra a	ind

pantie sets and thongs

6

MARK		Registration (/	Application) N	ο.	Status
DENIM E	EXPRESS clothing; namely pants, shirts,		(scount store se) rvic	registered es.
	ESIGNS and design vests and jackets made partly		()	registered
EASY NE	ET hair spray	1,345,475	()	registered
	EXPRESS retaurant services	1,584,137	()	registered
ELECTR Goods:	IC KIDS boys' woven shirts, t-shirts, sw and sweatshirts.	1,365,696 eaters, slacks, je	•) ece	registered pants
ENVOY Goods:	men's and boys' [and girls' and [underwear,] knit shirts [and sk		, pajamas,] spo) ortsł	registered
	EAN CONNECTION [ladies' and girls' wear; namely woven tops, hosiery, jackets a	/-skirts, shorts, p	·) knit	registered and
BUILT A	HING WE DO IS ROUND YOU retail department store service		(7 4/ 673,971)	registered

MARK		Registration (/	Application) N	o.	Status
EXPRES Goods:	SIONS footwear		(75/796,250)	pending
EXPRES Goods:	SIONS dresses, tops, bottoms, and ou		(74/635,991)	REGISTERED
EXPRES Goods:		1,926,814	()	registered
EXTREM	IE LIMIT	2,175,966	(75/045,398)	registered
	men's clothing, namely jackets N FRESH	1,341,855	()	registered
Goods:	interior latex and enamel paint	1,455,283	()	registered
Goods:	disposable infant diapers	1,879,504	()	registered
Goods:	metal chains; pet combs and	brushes; pet toy:	s, namely toys f	or a	animals
FOCAL Goods:	[optical appliances and associ opera glasses, telescopes, mic projection screens, film reels,	croscopes], still o	-namely, binocu cameras. [movie	e ca	ameras
	[slide projectors, and movie p			u	,

 					
MARK		Registration (A	Application) No). 	Status
FOCAL		1,202,458	()	registered
Goods:	photographic film	1,801,969	()	registered
Goods:	blank videocassette tapes				
FOCAL C	ONE TIME	1,740,514	()	registered
Goods:	disposable photographic came	ras sold preloade	ed with sensitiz	ed 1	film
FOX HOI	LOW	1,433,968	()	registered
Goods:	ladies and girls wear; namely- woven tops, hosiery, jackets a		nts, sweaters, k	nit a	and
FRESH L	.ook	1,115,105	()	registered
Goods:	paint				
FUN SPI	RIT	1,966,633	(74/647,589)	registered
Goods:	hair accessories; namely hair and ponytail holders	bows, barrettes,	hair pins, hair ri	ibbo	ons,
GALAXII	E 300 and design	820,667	()	registered
Goods:	bowling balls				
GOLDEN	WINGS	1,384,432	()	registered
Goods:	ladies and girls wear; namely woven tops, [hosiery, jackets		ants, sweaters,	kni	t and

MARK		Registration (A	Application) No.	Status
	WAY POINT	1,550,220	•	registered
Goods:	men's sweaters, sweater vests	, sport shirts and	l pajamas	
HOW TO TOUGH	UGH? BENCH TOP	1,875,651	()	registered
Goods:	retail discount store services for related accessories.	eaturing hand too	ols, power tools,	and
HUNTER	'S GLEN	1,384,431	()	registered
Goods:	ladies and girls wear; namely-s woven tops, hosiery, jackets a		nts, sweaters, kn	it and
IDLE TIM	IE	1,342,808	()	registered
Goods:	men's slacks and shorts			
IMPULSI	E stylized	1,377,137	()	registered
Goods:	jewelry, excluding watches.			
JACLYN	SMITH	1,921,873	()	registered
Goods:	costume jewelry, watches; wal bands, bows, barrettes, pins, b			hair
JACLYN	SMITH	1,382,436	() registered
Goods:	ladies and girls wear; namely- woven tops, hosiery, jackets a	· ·	nts, sweaters, kn	nit and
JACLYN	SMITH	1,532,841	() registered
Goods:	sunglasses; handbags; shoes.			

MARK		Registration (Application) N	О.	Status
JEAN Goods:	haimets	754,247	()	registered
JR-S.CO	М		(75/834,492)	pending
Goods:	clothing, namely, hosiery, dress jackets and coats and belts	ses, tops, bottor	ns, outerwear, (nam	ely,
JUPITER	retail variety store services	738,395	()	registered
K CARE		1,360,421	()	registered
Goods:	tires	1,235,833	()	registered
Goods:	automobile repair and mainten	ance services			
K CARE		1,233,231	•)	registered
Goods:	automotive supplies - namely, carburetor cleaner	(windshield was	her solution and	d)	
K CARE/ design	FLEET CARE and	1,328,958	()	registered
Goods:	automotive repair and mainten	ance services fo	or vehicle fleet	own	ers
K MART		743,912	()	registered
Goods:	retail variety store services				

MARK		Registration (A	Application) N	о.	Status
K MART	electric light bulbs	1,538,077	()	registered
K MART Goods:	hamburger sandwiches, chesel and soft drinks, sold as a unit, t	ourger sandwich		i pot	registered
K MART Goods:	living plants	1,510,355	()	registered
K MART Goods:	propane torch kit containing a f soldering tips, lighter and fuel t		burner assemb	•	registered
K MART Goods:	socks, hosiery, and stockings	1,532,121	()	registered
K MART Goods:	anti-freeze	774,794	()	registered
K MART Goods:	propane fuel	787,715	()	registered
K MART COMMIT	GOOD NEWS TEE	1,515,930	()	registered

Goods: eleemosynary services, namely rendering assistance to people in need

MARK		Registration (A	pplication) No	э.	Status
K MART	PLAZA stylized	854,876	()	registered
Goods:	shopping center services such the operation and maintenance		•	nts	and
K-LECTA	ABLE stylized	1,207,862	()	registered
Goods:	domestic electric kitchen applichandmixers, and blenders; dor cookers and fry pans, slow cootoasters, com poppers and cof	nestic electric kit kers, toaster ove	chen appliance		
K-RID		1,466,929	()	registered
Goods:	insecticides for domestic use a	and personal inse	ct repellant		
K-RID AV	NAY!	1,509,895	()	registered
Goods:	personal insect repellent				
K.T. KEN	/IPLE'S	1,939,218	()	registered
Goods:	clothing; namely tops, pants a	nd shorts.			
KATS DI	ELIGHT	1,937,806	(74/484,172)	registered
Goods:	cat food				
KETCH		1,483,558	()	registered
Goods:	dress shirts and neckties				
KGRO		1,998,484	(74/276,203)	registered
Goods:	garden hose repair accessories, namely metal hose shutoffs and Y-connectors; non-metal couplings for use with garden hoses; repair accessories in the nature of couplings for garden hoses, namely plasic hose shut-offs and Y-connectors; garden hose sprayers and nozzles				

MARK		Registration (Application) N	ο.	Status
KGRO Goods:	chemicals used for domestic po vegetable and plant food; insec cat repellants.	urposes; namely		i lav	
KGRO Goods:	lawn mowers	1,909,734	()	registered
KIDS SE	ELECT account books, accounting for books, address labels, automate		• • •	ress	5
KIDS' M IS FUN!	adhesive tape dispensers for homolete list of goods EALS WHERE FOOD restaurant services	ousehold or stat		e file	e for
KINDA H		1,214,968	()	registered
KMART Goods:	apparel; namely, shirts, jackets	1,784,233 s, sweatshirts an	•)	registered
KMART Goods:	(1962 Logo) interior and exterior paints, ena primers, and primer sealers.		(s, [roof coatings		registered xterior
	(1962 Logo) transistor radio batteries	791,329	()	registered

MARK		Registration (Application) l	No.	Status	
KMART	(1990 Logo) retail department store service	1,710,545 s	()	registered	
KMART	(1990 Logo) - red retail department store service	, ,	()	registered	
	(1990 Logo) - white retail department store service	1,710,546	()	registered	
	(3DK Logo Box Color) automotive service including re	885,231	·) cation	registered	
	adjustment, and muffler replace (3DK Logo Box)	•	()	registered	
Goods:	vitamins (3DK Logo Box)	856,164	()	registered	
Goods:	trouser hangers (3DK Logo Box)	867,864	()	registered	
Goods: electric drills and attachments therefor—namely, lawn mower sharpeners, grinding points, drum rasps, cup brushes, wire wheels, sanders, rotary rasps, rotary files, drill bits, and paint mixers; razor blades; counter sinks; knife and scissor sharpeners; and hacksaw blades						
KMART	(3DK Logo Box)	879,466	()	registered	
Goods:	optical appliances and associa glasses, sport glasses, telesco cameras, projection screens, fi units, slide projectors, and mov	pes, microscope ilm reels, slide s	es, still camera	as, m	ovie	

MARK	Registration	(Applica	tion) No.	Status	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: [luncheon napkins and] facial	807,532 tissues	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: abrasive coated sheets and b	867,335 elts	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: indoor and outdoor lights	861,317	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: picture frames	875,625	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: mouthwashes	817,528	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: matches	951,664	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: insecticides, fungicides and h	935,860 nerbicides	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: tape players	921,148	()	registered	
KMART (3DK Logo Box) Goods: [elastic braid and] shoe laces	905,187	()	registered	

MARK		Registration (Application) No.	Status
KMART	(3DK Logo Box)	879,142	()	registered
Goods:	[infant's wear including] trainir dresses, shirts, shorts, sweate			
	(3DK Logo Box) toothpaste	813,610	()	registered
	(3DK Logo Box) financial services—namely, ch	823,128 eck cashing	()	registered
KMART	(3DK Logo Box)	811,045	()	registered
Goods:	[notebook filler paper and] fact (3DK Logo Box)	808,543	()	registered
Goods:	[men's shirts, men's and boy's sleepwear]	s broadcloth paja	amas], men's shor	ts (and
	(3DK Logo Box) aluminum foil	876,343	()	registered
	(3DK Logo Box) grass seeds, flower seeds	807,700	()	registered
KMART Goods:	(3DK Logo Box)	799,941	()	registered
	(3DK Logo Box) photographic film	803,409	()	registered

MARK		Registration ((Application	on) No.	Status
•	DK Logo Box) nitting yarns	803,473	()	registered
•	DK Logo Box) wn fertilizers and lawn foods	805,411	()	registered
-	DK Logo Box) tility pens [and ballpoint pens]	805,590	()	registered
KMART (3	DK Logo Box)	817,224	()	registered
KMART (3	pray starch DK Logo Box)	838,174	·)	registered
	ir-freshening preparations sol	d in aerosol ca 833,740)	registered
•	ped sheets and] pillow cases DK Logo Box)	845,181	()	registered
	etail discount store services DK Logo Box)	835,958	()	registered
	oilet tissue [and paper towels] DK Logo Box)	831,214	()	registered
ir	estaurant services; retail groc ncluding repair, tire mounting. eplacement				

replacement

MARK		Registration (A	Application) N	ο.	Status
	AMERICA'S PAINT and design	1,795,379	()	registered
Goods:	retail department store servic	es; namely, a pair	nt department		
KMART	KIDPROOF POLICY	1,910,605	()	registered
Goods:	retail discount store services				
KMART design	PHARMACY and	1,750,652	()	registered
Goods:	retail store services; namely, departments within retail departments		macy and drug	sal	es
KMART	SOLUTIONS	2,386,472	(75/627,065)	registered
Goods:	In store kiosks which provide department store items	on line ordering s	ervices featuri	ng r	retail
KNIGHT	S BRIDGE	1,516,436	()	registered
Goods:	men's sport and casual shirts	, slacks and swea	ters		
	SBRIDGE	1,508,211	•)	registered
Goods:	men's clothing, namely, men	's suits, sportcoats	s and slacks		
KNIGHT	SBRIDGE	1,686,525	()	registered
Goods:	men's and boy's jackets				
KOLOR	MATCH stylized	1,176,275	()	registered

Goods: yam

TRADEMARK

MARK		Registration (Application) N	lo.	Status
LITTLE I	VIIRACLES	1,534,440	()	registered
Goods:	girl's and boy's infant tops, pa	ants, shorts and c	reepers		
LITTLE	ONE	806,400	()	registered
Goods:	infant and toddler clothing-na coats, dresses, gowns, jacket pram bags, pinafours, robes, and sweaters	s, leggings, night	shirts, overalls	paj	amas,
LITTLE (ONES	1,653,420	()	registered
Goods:	pre-moistened baby wipes, be baby oil and baby shampoo	aby powders, bab	y lotions and o	intm	ents,
LITTLE (ONES		(75/922,300)	pending
Goods:	disposable diapers				
MAG		1,161,156	()	registered
Goods:	basebali gloves				
MEDALL	.ION	792,924	()	registered
Goods:	automobile tires				
MIDNIGH	HT MOVES	1,148,456	()	registered
Goods:	men's trousers				
MOTOR	/ATOR	2,010,462	(74/477,733)	registered
Goods:	chemical motor oil additives, power steering fluid, brake fluid, chemical gasoline additives; undercoating for vehicle chassis; preparations for cleaning fuel injectors, and cleaning preparations for conditioning				

transmissions

20

MARK		Registration (A	Application) No).	Status
MOTORV	/ATOR	1,274,943	()	registered
Goods:	vehicle batteries				
MOTORV	/ATOR (stylized)	1,479,229	()	registered
Goods:	anti-freeze for motor vehicles; motor oil; batteries for househ vehicles and air filters for motor	old use; flashligh			
MOTOR\	/ATOR stylized	1,479,230	()	registered
Goods:	transmission fluid for motor ve	ehicles; motor oil			
MOTOR	/ATOR stylized	1,479,228	()	registered
Goods:	anti-freeze for motor vehicles; and air filters for motor vehicle		Iters for motor v	/ehi	cles
MYSTIC	BLUES	1,493,260	()	registered
Goods:	women's clothing, namely jear	าร			
NEW DE	PARTURES	1,384,433	()	registered
Goods:	ladies [and girls] wear; namely woven tops, hosiery, jackets a		oants, sweaters,	, kn	it and
NOAH'S	ARK	1,384,435	()	registered
Goods:	ladies and girls wear; namely- woven tops, hosiery, jackets a		nts, sweaters, k	unit	and
NORTH	WEST TERRITORY	2,350,363	(75/796,251)	registered
Goods:	footwear				

MARK		Registration (Application) N	o.	Status
	VEST TERRITORY tents	1,770,115	()	registered
	VEST TERRITORY	1,324,684	•)	registered
Goods:	men's and boys' jackets, parka	s, and flannel sp	oortshirts		
NUTS 'N	BOLTS	1,403,225	()	registered
Goods:	boys' sport shirts, vests, sweate	ers and sweatsh	irts		
OCEAN :	SIDE	1,198,936	()	registered
Goods:	fishing rods and reels				
OCEAN S	SIDE	1,585,807	()	registered
Goods:	men's swimwear and tops				
OFFICE :	SELECT	1,955,434	(74/498,189)	registered
Goods: magnets and magnifying glasses; typewriter paper, carbon paper, erasable paper, staplers, staples, staple removers, writing pads, note pads, binder clips, paper clips, clip boards, letter openers, erasers, paper hole punches, rubber stamps, stamp pads, thumbtacks, push pins, tape for stationery and household use, rubber bands; note pad holders and telephone indexes					
ON THE	ROAD	1,969,380	(74/568,080)	registered
Goods: directional compasses for automotive vehicles, thermometers not for medical use, emergency warning lights, and eyeglass holders for vehicles; vehicle map lights, and security light in the nature of an electritorch/flashlight; automobile vehicles accessories, namely, door lock knobs, seat belts comforters in the nature of pads, lighted vanity mirror with note pad, steering wheel covers, fuzzy dice, visor organizers, and beverage container holders; clocks; memo pads, coin holders, litter bags; vent dusting brushes, facial tissue holders					

MARK		Registration (A	Application) No).	Status
ONE STO SUPER II	ORE ONE STOP ONE	2,004,290	(74/731,699)	registered
Goods:	retail department and grocery s	store services			
ORAL PU	JRE toothbrushes	1,860,624	()	registered
PATH TC design	EXCELLENCE and	1,615,705	()	registered
Goods:	management educational train pamphlets, and prerecorded au operations, personnel and train	udio and videota	pes for instructi		n
PERFOR	MER	1,834,181	()	registered
Goods:	plastic sheeting for use as drop	pcloths			
PERFOR Goods:	MER paint	1,114,324	()	registered
PLAYST	UFF children's clothing-namely, jui		·)	registered
POLY-PU	JRE polyester fibre fill	1,663,469	()	registered
POWER		1,929,043	(74/456,523)	registered
Goods:	power lawn and garden tools, mowers snow blowers, tillers	namely chippers	and shredders,	lav	vn

MARK		Registration (A	Application) N	ο.	Status	
PRIVATE	CLUB	1,342,806	()	registered	
Goods:	men's dress, sport and casual shirts, jeans, slacks, shorts, ties and jackets					
PUMPKI	N TIME	1,959,828	(74/575,875)	registered	
Goods: candles; flashlights, decorative light sets; jewelry; paper decorations, stencils, stickers and bags; costumes, gloves, hosiery, hats; wigs; costume masks, novelty fangs, swords, play wands, monster fingers, decorative figures and inflatable decorations						
REACH	FOR THE STAR	2,045,030	(74/721,911)	registered	
Goods:	retail and grocery store service	es				
RELIEF	PLUS	1,912,069	()	registered	
Goods:	Goods: hydrogen peroxide, rubbing alcohol; medical thermometers					
RELIEF	PLUS	1,771,029	()	registered	
Goods: pharmaceuticals; namely, over the counter oral analgesics, antihistamines, cough suppressants, antacids, complexion pads, stool softeners; medical thermometers						
RELIEF	PLUS	1,566,727	()	registered	
Goods:	a liquid preparation for the tre	atment of gastroi	ntestinal disord	ders	;	
RELIEF Goods:	PLUS stylized liquid preparation for the treat	1,567,948 tment of gastroint			registered	
	,	J				
ROAD R	IDER	1,654,279	()	registered	
Goods.	luggage carrier rack for land	vehicles				

MARK		Registration (Application) N	lo.	Status
SAFE PA	SSAGE	1,360,766	()	registered
Goods:	boys' woven shirts, sweaters, s sweatshirts	slacks, jeans, sho	orts, fleece par	nts a	nd
SAUGAT COMPAN	UCK DRY GOODS NY LTD.	1,306,080	()	registered
Goods:	men's wool and acrylic blend s	weaters			
SCHOOL	SELECT		(75/807,867)	pending
Goods:	account books, accounting for books, address labels, automa adhesive tape dispensers, s	tic adhesive dis	pensers for off	ice ι	
SENTRE	SS	1,600,322	()	registered
Goods:	sanitary napkins				
SHEER I	NTRIGUE	1,613,004	()	registered
Goods:	women's pantyhose				
SKI SLO	PE	1,533,302	()	registered
Goods:	children's jackets, coats, pants	and snowsuits			
SLEEPY	DREAMS	1,559,974	()	registered
Goods:	infant and children's pajamas a	and sleepers			
SOLACE		1,629,757	()	registered
Goods:	preparations which contain ingredients which help to prevent skin damage from the ultraviolet rays of the sun, namely, sunblock lotions and suncreen oils				

MARK		Registration (/	Application) N	о.	Status	
SPORTF	ISHER	1,293,020	()	registered	
Goods:	fishing equipment—namely, rods, reels, hooks, leaders, line, bobbers, swivels, sinkers, rigs, [electronic fish float], tackle box, [frog spears], creels, [rod holders], hand held fishing nets, [practice plugs] and lures					
SSK logo	0	847,759	()	registered	
Goods:	retail variety and discount stor	e services				
STAR FI	SH	1,533,307	()	registered	
Goods:	girl's swimsuits					
STEEP S	SLOPES	1,342,807	()	registered	
Goods:	men's and boys' sweaters and	outerwear				
STEEPL	ECHASE	1,522,683	()	registered	
Goods: men's wear namely sweaters, knit shirts, woven shirts, slacks and shorts						
STERLIN	NG CREATIONS	1,688,984	()	registered	
Goods:	Goods: jewelry consisting in whole or in part of sterling silver					
STERLIN	NG MANOR	1,922,080	()	registered	
Goods:	pillows; sheets, comforters, be draperies; wallpaper	edspreads, bed sl	kirts, pillow sha	ms	and	
SUMME	R GARDEN	1,954,299	(74/552,376)	registered	
Goods:	candles; stationery; patio umb dinnerware; table linens	orellas; outdoor fu	umiture; pots, p	iant	ers and	

MARK

SUMMER UP!

(75/708,758) pending

Goods:

chair pads, deck chairs, fabric fumiture covers, flower baskets, lawn/outdoor furniture, sear cushions, umbrella stands in Class 20; portable coolers, plastic cups, decorative plates, dinnerware, flower pot holders, flower pots, napkin holders, holders for flower and plants, ice buckets, napkin rings not of precious metal, paper cups, paper plates, plastic placemats, serving platters/trays not of precious metal in Class 21; barbecue and oven mitts, dish cloths, pot holders, kitchen towels, table linen, linen placemats, linen napkins, fabric table runners, table cloths not of paper, tea towels in Class 24

sun and bird design

1.628.877 (

registered

Goods: preparations which contain ingredients which help to prevent skin damage from the untraviolet rays of the sun, namely, sunblock lotions

and sunscreen oils

SUPER KMART

2,005,343 (74/691,094)

registered

Goods: retail department store and grocery store services

SUPER KMART and Design

2.270,689

(75/509,608)

registered

Goods: retail department store and grocery store services

SUPER KMART design

2,021,449 (74/691,095)

registered

Goods: retail department store and grocery store services

SUPER SHOCKER

1,967,762 (74/548,533)

registered

Goods: retail discount store and grocery store services

SUPER SHOCKER and design 1,967,820 (74/565,761)

registered

Goods:

retail general merchandise stores, retail grocery stores and retail shops

featuring fresh foods

			 			
MARK		Registration (A	Application) N	0.	Status	
TOT TRE	INDS	1,535,433	()	registered	
Goods:	children's shortalls, pants, tops, shirts, overalls, shorts [and suspenders]					
TOUGH GEAR		1,390,862	()	registered	
Goods:	boys' woven shirts, sweaters, s sweatshirts	slacks, jeans, sho	orts, fleece par	its a	nd	
TOY MA	NIA	1,947,690	(74/557,543)	registered	
Goods:	retail department store service	es				
TRIM A	HOME	1,764,356	()	registered	
Goods:	ds: electric christmas lights; plastic christmas tree disposal bags; textile fabric tablecloths and napkins; artificial christmas trees, christmas ornaments and decorations					
TRIPLE	PLAY stylized	1,183,026	()	registered	
Goods:	boys' (and student-size) wearing (and jackets)	ng apparelname	ely (jeans, pan	ts,)	s hirts	
TRU-BU	RN	1,646,491	()	registered	
Goods:	barbecue mitts and oven mitts	•				
TRU-BU	RN	1,646,483	()	registered	
Goods:	hibachi barbecue grills					
TRU-BU	RN	1,427,129	()	registered	
Goods:	charcoal lighter fluid					

MARK		Registration (A	Application) N	ο.	Status
	RN and design charcoal briquettes	1,370,823	()	registered
	SSORIES belts	1,250,487	()	registered
VITA-SM		1,757,532	()	registered
WARM 'I		1,398,588	•		registered
	woven tops, hosiery, jackets a	nd dresses)	registered
Goods:	plastic trash bags				
WEATHE Goods:	ERIGHT house paint	1,757,870	()	registered
WEDGE	FIELD	739,786	()	registered
Goods:	boys' and men's wearing appa shirts, [gloves], jackets, [handl and caps, and trousers]				
WINTER	'S DREAM	1,342,828	()	registered
Goods:	ladies knitwear namely; glove: headwear, molded headwear,				

RECORDED: 02/20/2001

30